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[Passed February 11, 1955; In effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seventeen, article three, 

chapter seventeen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thou­

sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to ap­

plication for and renewal of registration. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section seventeen, article three, chapter seventeen-a of 

the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty­

one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 17. Application For and Renewal of Registra-

2 tion.-Application for renewal of a vehicle registration 

3 shall be made by the owner by proper application and 

4 payment of the registration fee provided by law. 

5 The department may receive applications for renewal 

6 of registration and issue new registration cards and plates 

7 at any time prior to expiration, but no person shall display 
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8 upon a vehicle the new registration plates prior to the 

9 first day of the month preceding the new registration 

10 period. 






